8) BID BONDS: Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-
rate banking establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance - the list of which is found in
document No. 12 of the Tender File, whose amount is Four Hundred and Twenty thousand
(420,000) FCFA for LOT (01) and Five Hundred Thousand (500,000) FCFA for LOT (02), and shall
be valid for thirty (30) days beyond the deadline of validity of bids.

®' j CONSULTATION OF TENDER FILE: The Tender documents may be consulted and obtained
! immediately after publication of this invitation to tender from the Contracts Management Unit of the